Tuesday, April 5

1:00pm - 6:00pm  Registration
Load-in begins

3:00pm

Wednesday, April 6 - TEST DAY
Test Day Drivers Mtg 7:30am,; Pit Lane

8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm

5:30pm — Meet & Greet w/John Doonan

Test Group A
Test Group B
Test Group C
Test Group D
Test Group A
Test Group B
Test Group C
Test Group D
LUNCH

Test Group A
Test Group B
Test Group C
Test Group D
Test Group A
Test Group B
Test Group C
Test Group D

Legends Building

Thursday, April 7
WeatherTech Qualifying Session 1
8:30am Groups 2/3
9:00am Groups 5/7
9:30am Groups 6/9/11
10:00am Groups 8/10
WeatherTech Qualifying Session 2
10:30am Groups 2/3
11:00am Groups 5/7

Sebring Spring Fling
Official Race Schedule - 03/29/2022

Thursday, April 7 Continued

11:30am
12:00pm

12:15pm Mandatory Drivers Mtg; Pit Lane
WeatherTech Qualifying Session 2 Con’t

1:00pm Groups 8/10
WeatherTech Sprint Race 1

1:30pm Groups 2/3

2:00pm Group 5

2:30pm Groups 7

3:00pm Groups 6/9/11

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

Friday, April 8

B.R.M Chronographes Endurance Challenge
8:00am V/GTC Endurance Challenge
60 Mins; 5 Min Pit Stop Required
WeatherTech Sprint Race 2
Groups 8/10 (Split Start)

9:15am
9:45am
10:15am
10:45am
11:15am
11:45pm

B.R.M Chronographes Endurance Challenge
12:45 pm H/P/GTM Endurance Challenge
60 Mins; 5 Min Pit Stop Required

WeatherTech Sprint Race 3

2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

Groups 6/9/11
LUNCH

Groups 8/10 (Split Start)
Sasco Sports Int’l American Chig
Stoner Car Care Global GT Race

Groups 6/9/11
Groups 7
Groups 2/3
Group 5
LUNCH

Groups 2/3
Groups 7
Group 5
Groups 6/9/11

Groups 8/10 (Split Start)

Stand2i WeatherTech’ @WGERIY 97 sasco SR

Groups and Classes — 2022

Group 2 ~ Vintage Sports Cars & Sedans thru 1967
VP1-VP7, VM1-VM4, VSR3, VSR4, S5, S6, SSD, 2X
Group 3 ~ Vintage Sports Cars & Sedans 1968 thru 1985
HP5-HP9, SSB, SSC, STC, $2-54, HPC, MP3, VSR1, VSR2,
MSR3, 3X
Group 5 ~ Big-Bore Historic Sports Cars and Sedans
MP1, MP2, HP1-HP4, HTA, S1, SSAA, SSA, STB, TCR/X,
VASR, VBSR, GTU, 5X
Group 6 ~ Historic/Post-Historic Prototypes, etc.
LMP1-LMP3, WSC, DP1, DP2, GTP, GTPL, 6X
Group 7 ~ Historic Sports Racers
CA1-CA3, USRRC, HPT, VPT, HBSR, HCSR, S2A, S2B, 7X
Group 8 ~ Historic Stock Cars
SCA-SCE, SCL, 8X
Group 9 ~ Post-Historic GT, etc.
GT1A-GT1B, GTS1, GT2A, GT2B, GT3A, GT3B, GTO,
AAGT, 9X
Group 10 ~ Modern Global GT/Cup Series, etc.
GTS2, GT3C-GT3F, GT4, GTs5, STA, 10X
Group 11 ~ Modern Era Track Day Cars/Sports Racers
MSR1, MSR2, 11X

Vintage Enduro

V1-V5, VX
GTC (Classic) Enduro

GTO1-GTC4, GTCX
GTM (Modern) Enduro

GTM1-GTM6, GTMX
Prototype Enduro

P1-P6, PX
Historic Enduro

H1-H7, HX
Sasco Tire International/American Challenge: Foreign
Production Sports Cars & Sedans vs. American GT Cars by
*invitation (Groups 2, 3, 5) *Sports racers and cars on
slicks excluded.
Stoner Car Care Global GT: Select Modern GT cars from
Groups 9 and 10 (See GGT eligibility sheet)
HSR Classic RS Cup: Porsche 9115/911 RS/RSR/IROC/SC (2.4
thru 3.0L)
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Registration Hours:

Tuesday, April 5:
1:00pm to 6:00pm

Wednesday, April 6th:
7:00am to 5:30pm

Thursday, April 7t":
7:00am to 5:00pm

Friday, April 8t":
8:00am to 3:00pm

Tech Inspection Hours:

Wednesday, April 6th:
7:00am to 5:00pm

Thursday, April 7t":
8:00am to 1:00pm

Friday, April 8t":
As Needed

Load In Details:

Load-in begins at 3pm
on Tuesday, April 5.
All rigs must enter
through Gate 4 off
Carroll Shelby Blvd and
stage in the skid pad
prior to load-in.

Ticket Window Hours:

Wednesday, April 6":
8:00am to 5:30pm

Thursday, April 7th:
8:00am to 5:00pm

Friday, April 8t
8:30am to 3:00pm

stand 21 WeatherTech’ ?T‘ZZ”
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Sunoco Race Fuel Hours:

Tuesday, April 5:
3:00pm to 5:00pm

Wednesday, April 6th:
7:00am to 5:00pm

Thursday, April 7t":
7:00am to 5:00pm

Friday, April 8t":
7:00am to 10:00am

Located in Turn 16

Fuels Available:
GTX-260 (98 non-ethanol unleaded)
260GT (100 unleaded)
Standard 110 & Supreme 112 Leaded
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