

Tuesday, April 5

1:00pm – 6:00pm	Registration
3:00pm	Load-in begins

Wednesday, April 6 – TEST DAY

Test Day Drivers Mtg 7:30am; Pit Lane

8:00am	Test Group A	
8:30am	Test Group B	
9:00am	Test Group C	
9:30am	Test Group D	
10:00am	Test Group A	
10:30am	Test Group B	
11:00am	Test Group C	
11:30am	Test Group D	
12:00pm	LUNCH	
1:00pm	Test Group A	
1:30pm	Test Group B	
2:00pm	Test Group C	
2:30pm	Test Group D	
3:00pm	Test Group A	
3:30pm	Test Group B	
4:00pm	Test Group C	
4:30pm	Test Group D	
5:30pm – Meet & Greet w/John Doonan		
Legends Building		

Thursday, April 7

WeatherTech Qualifying Session 1

8:30am	Groups 2/3	
9:00am	Groups 5/7	
9:30am	Groups 6/9/11	
10:00am	Groups 8/10	
WeatherTech Qualifying Session 2		

	•
10:30am	Groups 2/3
11:00am	Groups 5/7

Sebring Spring Fling Official Race Schedule – 03/29/2022

Thursday, April 7 Continued

11:30am Groups 6/9/11 LUNCH 12:00pm 12:15pm Mandatory Drivers Mtg; Pit Lane WeatherTech Qualifying Session 2 Con't Groups 8/10 1:00pm WeatherTech Sprint Race 1 1:30pm Groups 2/3 2:00pm Group 5 2:30pm Groups 7 Groups 6/9/11 3:00pm Groups 8/10 (Split Start) 3:30pm Sasco Sports Int'l American Chlg 4:00pm Stoner Car Care Global GT Race 4:30pm

Friday, April 8

B.R.M Chronographes Endurance Challenge

V/GTC Endurance Challenge 8:00am 60 Mins; 5 Min Pit Stop Required

WeatherTech Sprint Race 2

9:15am	Groups 8/10 (Split Start)
9:45am	Groups 6/9/11
10:15am	Groups 7
10:45am	Groups 2/3
11:15am	Group 5
11 : 45pm	LUNCH

B.R.M Chronographes Endurance Challenge

12:45 pm H/P/GTM Endurance Challenge 60 Mins; 5 Min Pit Stop Required

WeatherTech Sprint Race 3

2:00pm	Groups 2/3
2:30pm	Groups 7
3:00pm	Group 5
3:30pm	Groups 6/9/11
4:00pm	Groups 8/10 (Split Start)

Groups and Classes – 2022

Group 2 ~ Vintage Sports Cars & Sedans thru 1967 VP1-VP7, VM1-VM4, VSR3, VSR4, S5, S6, SSD, 2X Group 3 ~ Vintage Sports Cars & Sedans 1968 thru 1985 HP5-HP9, SSB, SSC, STC, S2-S4, HPC, MP3, VSR1, VSR2, MSR3, 3X Group 5 ~ Big-Bore Historic Sports Cars and Sedans MP1, MP2, HP1-HP4, HTA, S1, SSAA, SSA, STB, TCR/X, VASR, VBSR, GTU, 5X Group 6 ~ Historic/Post-Historic Prototypes, etc. LMP1-LMP3, WSC, DP1, DP2, GTP, GTPL, 6X Group 7 ~ Historic Sports Racers CA1-CA3, USRRC, HPT, VPT, HBSR, HCSR, S2A, S2B, 7X Group 8 ~ Historic Stock Cars SCA-SCE, SCL, 8X Group 9 ~ Post-Historic GT, etc. GT1A-GT1B, GTS1, GT2A, GT2B, GT3A, GT3B, GTO, AAGT, 9X Group 10 ~ Modern Global GT/Cup Series, etc. GTS2, GT3C-GT3F, GT4, GT5, STA, 10X Group 11 ~ Modern Era Track Day Cars/Sports Racers MSR1, MSR2, 11X

Vintage Enduro

V1-V5, VX GTC (Classic) Enduro GTC1-GTC4, GTCX GTM (Modern) Enduro GTM1-GTM6, GTMX **Prototype Enduro** P1-P6, PX **Historic Enduro** H1-H7, HX Sasco Tire International/American Challenge: Foreign Production Sports Cars & Sedans vs. American GT Cars by *invitation (Groups 2, 3, 5) *Sports racers and cars on slicks excluded. Stoner Car Care Global GT: Select Modern GT cars from Groups 9 and 10 (See GGT eligibility sheet) HSR Classic RS Cup: Porsche 911S/911 RS/RSR/IROC/SC (2.4 thru 3.0L)









RACE FUEL





Sebring Spring Fling Official Race Schedule – 03/29/2022

Registration Hours:

Tuesday, April 5th: 1:00pm to 6:00pm

Wednesday, April 6th: 7:00am to 5:30pm

Thursday, April 7th: 7:00am to 5:00pm

Friday, April 8th: 8:00am to 3:00pm

Load In Details:

Load-in begins at 3pm on Tuesday, April 5th. **All rigs must enter through Gate 4** off Carroll Shelby Blvd and stage in the skid pad prior to load-in.

Tech Inspection Hours:

Wednesday, April 6th: 7:00am to 5:00pm

Thursday, April 7th: 8:00am to 1:00pm

Friday, April 8th: As Needed

Ticket Window Hours:

Wednesday, April 6th: 8:00am to 5:30pm

Thursday, April 7th: 8:00am to 5:00pm

Friday, April 8th: 8:30am to 3:00pm

Sunoco Race Fuel Hours:

Tuesday, April 5th: 3:00pm to 5:00pm

Wednesday, April 6th: 7:00am to 5:00pm

Thursday, April 7th: 7:00am to 5:00pm

Friday, April 8th: 7:00am to 10:00am

Located in Turn 16

Fuels Available:

GTX-260 (98 non-ethanol unleaded) 260GT (100 unleaded) Standard 110 & Supreme 112 Leaded











